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The Rocky Mountain Area Fire Executive Council includes federal and state agency representatives who are 
responsible for the executive oversight of RMCG for interagency wildland fire management activities  

in the Rocky Mountain Area. 

 
 
 

 

   
Bureau of Land Management 
Colorado 

Ruth Welch 
Chair 

303-236-6450 
rewelch@blm.gov 

   
National Park Service 
Midwest Region 

Jim Loach 
Vice Chair 

402-661-1702 
james_loach@nps.gov 

   
Bureau of Land Management 
Wyoming 

Mary Jo Rugwell 307-775-6001 
mrugwell@blm.gov 

   
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Great Plains Region 

Tim LaPointe 605-226-7343 
timothy.lapointe@bia.gov 

   
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Rocky Mountain Region 

Darryl LaCounte 406-247-7943 
darryl.lacounte@bia.gov 

   
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Southwest Region 

William Walker 505-228-5205 
william.walker@bia.gov 

   
Kansas Forest Service 
Fire Management 

Larry Biles 785-532-3309 
lbiles@ksu.edu 

   
National Park Service  
Intermountain Region 

Mike Archer 303-969-2862 
mike_archer@nps.gov 

   
Nebraska Emergency  
Management Agency 

Bryan Tuma 402-471-7410 
bryan.tuma@nebraska.gov 

   
South Dakota  
Department of Agriculture 

Kyle Holt 605-773-5425 
kyle.holt@state.sd.us 

   
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Mountain-Prairie Region 

Barbara Boyle 303-236-4792 
barbara_boyle@fws.gov 

   
U.S. Forest Service 
Rocky Mountain Region 

Dan Jiron 303-275-5450 
djiron@fs.fed.us 

   
Wyoming State  
Forestry Division 

Bill Crapser 307-777-5644 
bill.crapser@wyo.gov 

   
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Mountain-Prairie Region (RMACC) 

Brooke Malcolm 
Executive Secretary 

303-445-4306 
brooke_malcolm@fws.gov  
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